Awards

Overall Historic Rally

No

17 1
2 6
3 5
Class 1
No

1 14
Class 2
No

17 9
Class 34
No

1 16
Class 5
No

1 21
Class 6
No

1 17
2 1"
Class 78
No

1 12

Best Chelmsford MC Crew

No

1 14
Overall Run
No

1 42
2 46

Driver

Dan Willan
Matthew Abrey
Owen Turner

Driver
Emma Henchoz

Driver
James Griffiths
Harvey Steele

Driver
Dan Darkin

Driver
lan Doble

Driver
Philip Wood
Ken Binstead

Driver
Les Andrew

Driver

Emma Henchoz

Driver
John Peterson
Julian Riley

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Navigator
Niall Frost
lan Canavan
Amy Henchoz

Navigator
Rob Henchoz

Navigator
James Howell
Martin Pitt

Navigator
Nick Darkin

Navigator
David Mann

Navigator
Kelvin Phipps
Sarah Binstead

Navigator
Nick Middleton

Navigator

Rob Henchoz

Navigator
David Smalley
Sara Riley

Car

Volvo PV544
Austin Mini
Mitsubishi Lancer

Car
Volvo PV544

Car
Austin Mini 1275GT
Volvo 144

Car
Mazda MX5

Car
MG C GT

Car
Volvo P1800
MGB

Car
Peugeot 104 ZS

Car

Austin Mini Cooper S

Riley 1.5

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
1

Volvo PV544

Class
1
2

Overall
19

Overall
4
5

Overall
7

Overall
20

Overall
13
16

Overall
1

Class

2

Overall
1
2

Total

00:22:58
00:23:15
00:23:28

Total
00:28:19

Total
00:23:30
00:23:35

Total
00:23:46

Total
00:28:21

Total
00:25:33
00:26:27

Total
00:25:14

Overall
19

Total
00:30:04
00:40:01



ﬂvgra“ ﬂgs““s East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

at the Finish
Historic Rally
Pos Car Penalty Class Exp Driver Club Chmp Navigator Club Chmp Year Car cc
1 1 00:22:58 1 1 1 M Dan Willan Kirkby Lonsdale HC  Niall Frost llkley DMC 1962 Volvo PV544 1800
2 6 00:23:15 1 2 2 M Matthew Abrey Chelmsford MC lan Canavan likdey 1974 Austin Mini 1287
3 5 00:2328 1 34 3 M Owen Turner Chelmsford MC Amy Henchoz lIkey 1977 Mitsubishi Lancer 1600
4 9 00:23:30 2 2 4 M James Griffiths HRCR HC  James Howell HRCR HC 1972 Austin Mini 1275GT 1275
5 4 00:23:35 3 2 5 M Harvey Steele HRCR HC  Martin Pitt HRCR 1971 Volvo 144 1986
6 8 00:23:44 4 2 6 M Gavin Rogers Tavern Suze Endean Chelmsford/South Oxo 1971 Reliant Scimitar SESA 2994
7 16 00:23:46 2 34 7T m Dan Darkin VCRR Nick Darkin HRCR 1990 Mazda MX5 1597
8 3 00:24:12 5 2 8 M Dave Leadbetter HRCR Cath Woodman HRCR 1974 BMW 2002 1990
9 7 00:2426 6 2 9 M Paul Hernaman HRCR/West Suffolk lain Tullie HRCR/lkley DMC HC 1972 Porsche 911 2700
10 13 0025113 3 34 10 M Tim Tordoff Matlock HC lan Frazer Matiock HC 1989 Peugeot 205 1580
11 12 00:25:14 1 78 1C Les Andrew HRCR HC  Nick Middleton HRCR / Alwoodley MC 1981 Peugeot 104 ZS 1219
12 23 00:25:19 2 78 2 C Hugh Garnish HRCR HC  David Bell HRCR HC 1977 Ford Fiesta 1598
13 17 00:25:33 1 6 3cC Philip Wood HRCR/Potteries & Newc  HC  Kelvin Phipps HRCR/Matlock § DMC  HC 1964 Volvo P1800 2000
14 15 00:26:01 3 78 4 C Angus McQueen HERO/HRCR HC  Mike Cochrane HERO/Blackpalfrey ~ HC 1982 BMW 323i 2295
15 20 00:26:03 7 2 11 M Paul O'Kane HERO Henry Carr Ikdey & DMC/HRCR  HC 1975 Mercedes Benz 280 SL 2975
16 1 00:26:27 2 6 5¢C Ken Binstead HRCR HC  Sarah Binstead HRCR HC 1973 MGB 1800
17 19  00:26:39 3 6 6 C  Simon Malins HRCR HC  Suzanne Barker HRCR HC 1973 Hillman Hunter 1725
18 2 00:28:02 4 34 12 M Leigh J Powley HRCR HC  Brian Goff HRCR HC 1986 Toyota Corolla 1587
19 14 0028119 2 1 13 M Emma Henchoz HRCRI/Chelmsford MC Rob Henchoz HRCR/Chelmsford MC 1960 Volvo PV544 1800
20 21 00:2821 1 § 7¢C lan Doble HRCRISCCON HC  David Mann SCCON 1970 MG C GT 2913
21 18 00:28:37 2 5 8 C Bill Cleyndert HERO Emily Anderson HRCR 1928 Ford Model A Special 3600
22 21 002852 8 2 14 M Stanley Graham Wickford AC/HRCR HC  Liz Jordan Maidstone & Mid Kent/  HC 1972 Triumph Dolomite 1850 1854
23 35 002955 4 6 9 C Phil Cheek HRCR /KDMC HC  Chris Rhodes HRCR HC 1970 Hillman Hartwell Aveng 1600
24 33 003041 5 6 10 C Paul Heaney HRCR HC  Sandra Heaney HRCR HC 1969 Lancia Fulvia 1300
25 40 00:30:57 6 6 Y Lee Davies HRCR HC  Richard White HRCR HC 1973 Austin Mini 1275
26 22 003115 4 78 12 ¢C Mark Goodwin HRCR/Knutsford DMC  HC  Anthony Davies HRCRILlandysulMC ~ HC 1977 Triumph TR7 1998
27 24 003313 3 5 13 € Jacolyn Wales HRCR HC  David Morris HRCR 1966 MG BGT 1798
28 38 00:34:38 3 1 15 M Peter Joy HRCR Amy Joy HRCR 1959 Lotus Elite 1216
29 25 00:36:03 5 78 14 C Rich Harrison HRCR/KnutsforddDMC ~ HC  Peter John Boyce =~ HRCRKnutsford/Black  HC 1980 VW Golf GTI Mk1 1600
30 29 00:37:20 4 § 15 C Jeff Wincott KDMC/HRCR HC  Anne Tweddell KDMC/HRCR HC 1961 Riley 1.5 1489
31 34 00:39:04 5 5 16 € Andrew Parr HRCR HC  Robert Funnell HRCR HC 1965 Austin Cooper S 1293
32 30 004152 7 6 17 C Peter Geering HRCR John Christmas HRCR 1971 MG B Roadster 1798
33 28 004220 6 78 18 C Brian Dwelly HRCR HC  Janette Dwelly HRCR HC 1986 Porsche 9248 2479
34 32 004442 8 6 19 C Douglas Smith Ripon MSC Adam Blacker Ripon MSC 1973 Mercedes Benz 280S 2800
3B A 00:5627 7 78 20 ¢C Dean Forrest HRCR/Owen HC  Jeff Holtom HRCR/Owen 1976 MG B Roadster 1800
3 39 010032 8 78 21¢C Mark Taylor HRCR HC  Saria Monsen-Elvik HRCR HC 1990 Peugeot2051.6 GTI 1600
Run
Pos Car Penalty Class Exp Driver Club Chmp Navigator Club Chmp Year Car cc
1 42  00:3004 1 R 1 R John Peterson CMC/KLDMC/SCCON David Smalley Kings Lynn DMC 1963 Austin Mini Cooper S~ 1293
2 46 00:4001 2 R 2 R Julian Riley HRCR SCCON Sara Riley SCCON 1959 Riley 1.5 1489
3 44 0014026 3 R 3 R Curtis Jacoby Chelmsford MC Dexter Jacoby Chelmsford MC 1990 Jaguar XJ-S 5300
4 47 005229 4 R 4 R Richard Gormley ECMC David Peplow Chelmsford MC 1974 MG BGT 1798
5 45 005751 5 R 5 R Gavin Print Eastern Counties MC Emma Print Eastern Counties MC 1992 Mazda Eunos Roadster 1590
6 48 011807 6 R 6 R Georgina Mitchell ~ SCCON James Mitchell SCCON 1955 Triumph TR2 1991

Final 20:03



- East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022
Retirements g

No Driver Navigator Car Where Reason
1 37 Claire Gillies Peter Riddle Austin Mini Test Start 3 Clutch failed
2 26 Michael Helm James Portway Triumph TR6 5 - Larkshall 1 Diff
3 36 Trevor Barnes Andrew Shelley Rover 2000 5 - Larkshall 1 Broken down
4 41 Peter Goodwin Robin Hernaman Ford Cortina MK 1 GT IRTC B3 Head gasket
5 10 Ryan Pickering Andy Ballantyne Volvo PV444 6 - Mickle Mere 2 Head gasket
6 43 Matthew Mantle Diane Mantle Lotus Elan S4 6 - Mickle Mere 2 No drive



Test Times East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Position 1 - Hall 2 - Camp 3 - Thorpe 4 - Mickle 5- 6 - Mickle 7 - Thorpe 8- 9 - High 10 - Camp 11 - Hall
Farm 1 Farm 1 Farmyard 1 Mere 1 Larkshall 1 Mere 2 Farmyard 2 Larkshall 2 Bridgham Farm 2 Farm 2
1 1-1:58b 1-2:15b 6-58 1-3:38b 5-2:10 2-3:38b 16 - 56 1-2:09b 6-2:19 1-1:58b
2 2-1:58b 5-2:15b 8-1:00 2-3:38b 9-2:11 9-3:46 42 - 57 9-2:09 5 - 2:26f 2-1:58b
3 3-1:58b 6-2:16 16 - 1:00 3-3:38b 6-2:14 1-3:47 6 - 58 2-2:10 16 - 2:28 3-1:58b
4 4 -1:58b 9-2:19 1-1:01 4 - 3:38b 1-2:15 5 - 3:49f 9-58 6-2:10 1-2:31 4 -1:58b
5 5-1:58b 2-2:22 9-1:01 5-3:38b 16-2:15 4-3:54 8-59 5-2:11 7-2:31 5-1:58b
6 6-1:58b 16 - 2:22 2-1:02 6-3:38b 4-2:16 16 - 3:57 4-1:00 7-212 2-2:33 6-1:58b
7 7-1:58b 7-2:24 5-1:02 8-3:38b 7-2:16 6-3:58 5-1:00 13-2:15 8-2:33 7-1:58b
8 8-1:58b 4-2:27 7-1:03 9-3:38b 8-2:16 3-4:01 38 -1:00 4-2:16 42 -2:33 8-1:58b
9 9-1:58b 8-2:27 18- 1:03 10 - 3:38b 42 -2:17 8-4:.02 1-1:01 16 - 2:16 13-2:34 9-1:58b
10 10 - 1:58b 13-2:28 36 -1:03 12 - 3:38b 2-2:19 13 - 4:06 15-1:01 12 -2:17 4-2:38 11 - 1:58b
11 11 -1:58b 37-2:30 3-1:.04 13- 3:38b 13-2:19 12-4:08 23 -1:01 42 - 2:17 44 - 2:39 12 - 1:58b
12 12 -1:58b 11-2:33 4-1:04 15 - 3:38b 12-2:20 23-4:08 2-1:02 3-2:19 11-2:41 13 - 1:58b
13 13-1:58b 3-2:35 19-1:04 16 - 3:38b 3-2:22 15-4:12 3-1:02 15-2:19 40 -2:42 14 - 1:58b
14 14 - 1:58b 42 - 2:35 38 - 1:04 23 -3:38b 10-2:22 20-4:13 18 - 1:02 11-2:20 3-2:44 15-1:58b
15 15 - 1:58b 40 - 2:37 41-1:04 41-3:40 23-2:22 19-4:14 20 - 1:02 8 - 2:21f 9-2:44 16 - 1:58b
16 16 - 1:58b 23 -2:38 13-1:05 20 - 3:41 41-2:22 42 - 4:20 7-1:03 38 -2:21 17 - 2:50 17 - 1:58b
17 17 - 1:58b 43 -2:38 15-1:05 17 - 3:44 11-2:23 7-4:24 12-1:03 17 - 2:22 22 -2:50 18 - 1:58b
18 18 - 1:58b 12-2:41 23-1:05 42 - 3:44 15-2:23 11-4:24 27-1:03 18-2:24 27 - 2:51 19 - 1:58b
19 19-1:58b 17 -2:41 42-1:05 11-3:45 19-2:26 39-4:24 33 - 1:04 20-2:26 38 - 2:51 20 - 1:58b
20 20 - 1:58b 10 -2:43 11-1:06 36 - 3:45 39 - 2:27 27 - 4:26 13-1:05 23-2:26 19-2:52 22 -1:58b
21 22 -1:58b 20 - 2:45 17 - 1:06 19 - 3:46 18 -2:28 33-4:26 17 -1:05 27 -2:26 12 - 2:54 23 -1:58b
22 23 - 1:58b 38 - 2:45 20-1:06 32 -3:49 17 - 2:29f 17 - 4:27 39 - 1:05 19 -2:28 21-2:54 27 - 1:58b
23 27 -1:58b 15 -2:47 32-1:06 38 - 3:52 40 - 2:29 32-4:30 19-1:06 33-2:28 20 - 2:55f 38 - 1:58b
24 29 - 1:58b 18 - 2:47 33 -1:06 22 - 3:53 29-2:30 22 -4:33 22 -1:06 40-2:28 15 - 2:56 39 - 1:58b
25 32-1:58b 19-2:48 27 - 1:07 39 - 3:55 22 -2:31 38-4:34 29-1:.07 22-2:29 33-2:59 42 - 1:58b
26 35 - 1:58b 44 - 2:48 29 - 1:07 18 - 3:56 33 - 2:32f 40-4:34 32 -1:07 39 - 2:32f 34 - 2:59 33 -1:59
27 36 - 1:58b 22-2:49 34 -1:07 27 - 3:57 38-2:32 18- 4:43 11-1:08 44 -2:32 25-3:01 21-2:01
28 37 -1:58b 33-2:49 22-1:08 33 - 3:57 21-2:33 14 - 4:44 14 - 1:08 29-2:33 29 - 3:03 32 - 2:01
29 38-1:58b 36 - 2:54f 21-1:09 7-4:00 34 -2:33 29-4:46 25-1:10 14 - 2:37 23-3:09 47 - 2:01



Test Times East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Position 1 - Hall 2 - Camp 3 - Thorpe 4 - Mickle 5- 6 - Mickle 7 - Thorpe 8- 9 - High 10 - Camp 11 - Hall
Farm 1 Farm 1 Farmyard 1 Mere 1 Larkshall 1 Mere 2 Farmyard 2 Larkshall 2 Bridgham Farm 2 Farm 2

30 39-1:58b 27 - 3:04f 25-1:09 35-4:01 25-2:35 35 - 4:51 35-1:11 21-2:38 31-3:09 34 - 2:03
31 40 - 1:58b 34 - 3:05 14 -1:10 14 - 4:06 27-2:35 21-4:57 47 - 1:11 35-2:39 18- 3:10 40 - 2:05
32 41-1:58b 25-3:10 35-1:10 40 - 4:.07 20 - 2:36 34 - 4:59 21-1:15 32 -2:40 14 - 3:11 24 - 2:06
33 42 - 1:58b 47-3:10 39-1:11 47 - 4:.07 32-2:38 47 -5:12 24 -1:15 47 -2:42 45-3:14 35-2:06
34 44 - 1:58b 41-3:11 43 -1:12 21-4:08 43 - 2:43 25-5:16 44 - 1:15 45 -2:45 32-3:15 25-2:14
35 33-1:59 26 - 3:12 26-1:13 34-4:10 35-2:46 44 - 5:19 31-1:17 48 - 2:50 46 - 3:16 29-2:14
36 34 - 1:59 29-3:13 40-1:13 26 -4:13 14 - 2:49 24 - 5:27 46 - 1:17 46 - 2:51 39 - 3:19f 44 - 2:15
37 21-2:02 45-3:13 47-1:14 29-4:14 44 - 2:50f 46 - 5:34 28 - 1:20t 24 -2:55 24 -3:26 46 - 2:22
38 46 - 2:07 46 - 3:15 44 -1:15 44 -4:19 45 - 2:51 31-5:50 30 - 1:20t 31-2:57 28 - 3:37 31-2:29
39 43-2:09 28 -3:17 31-1:16 25-4:27 46 - 2:56 30 - 5:51 34 - 1:20w 30 - 3:06 30 - 3:38 30 - 2:37
40 47 -2:09 48 - 3:23 48 - 1:17 43 - 4:31 24 - 3:02f 48 - 6:54 40 - 1:20t 34 - 3:08 35 - 3:40 45-3:10
41 25-2:12 24 -3:24 24-1:18 24 - 4:48 48 - 3:04 28 - 7:16t 45 - 1:20t 28 - 3:21 47 -3:55 28 - 3:11
42 26 - 2:17 14 -3:27 10 - 1:20f 31-4:55 31 - 3:08f 45 - 7:16t 48 - 1:20 25 - 4:18t 48 - 4:30t
43 24 -2:25 30 - 3:27 12-1:20 46 - 4:57 30-3:13
44 30 - 2:33 21-3:29 28 - 1:20t 30-5:10 28-3:15
45 31-2:43 32-3:34 30 - 1:20t 48 - 5:57 47 - 4:18f
46 28 - 3:.08 31-3:45 45 - 1:20t 28 - 6:31
47 48 - 3:10 35 - 3:56f 46 - 1:20t 45 - 6:50

48 45 - 3:55t 39 - 4:30w



Faults

Crew
5 - Owen Turner/Amy Henchoz
6 - Mickle Mere 2
10 - Camp Farm 2
8 - Gavin Rogers/Suze Endean
8 - Larkshall 2
10 - Ryan Pickering/Andy Ballantyne
3 - Thorpe Farmyard 1
17 - Philip Wood/Kelvin Phipps
5 - Larkshall 1
20 - Paul O'Kane/Henry Carr
10 - Camp Farm 2
24 - Jacolyn Wales/David Morris
5 - Larkshall 1
27 - Stanley Graham/Liz Jordan
2 - Camp Farm 1
31 - Dean Forrest/Jeff Holtom
5 - Larkshall 1
33 - Paul Heaney/Sandra Heaney
5 - Larkshall 1
34 - Andrew Parr/Robert Funnell
7 - Thorpe Farmyard 2
35 - Phil Cheek/Chris Rhodes
2 - Camp Farm 1
36 - Trevor Barnes/Andrew Shelley
2 - Camp Farm 1
39 - Mark Taylor/Saria Monsen-Elvik
2 - Camp Farm 1
8 - Larkshall 2
10 - Camp Farm 2
44 - Curtis Jacoby/Dexter Jacoby
5 - Larkshall 1
47 - Richard Gormley/David Peplow
5 - Larkshall 1

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Faults

cone
cone

cone
wrong side
stop fault
cone
stop fault
cone
PC missed
stop fault
wrong test
cone, cone
cone
stop fault, wrong test, wrong test
cone
wrong side
stop fault

wrong side

Penalty

20

20

20

WT

WT



Time Card 1 East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

No MTC1 1 - Hall RSA IRTCA1 IRTCA2 IRTCA3 IRTCA4 IRTCA5 2-Camp SC3 Total
Farm 1 Farm 1
1 0 1:58b 0 2e 0 1e 1L 0 2:15b 0 00:04:17
2 0 1:58b 0 1L 0 0 1L 1L 2:22 0 00:04:23
3 0 1:58b 0 3L 0 1L 1L 1e 2:35 0 00:04:39
4 0 1:58b 0 1L 3L 0 0 2L 2:27 0 00:04:31
5 0 1:58b 0 4e 0 11e 1L 0 2:15b 0 00:04:29
6 0 1:58b 0 0 2L 6e 1e 1e 2:16 0 00:04:24
7 0 1:58b 0 0 2L 12e 1e 1L 2:24 0 00:04:38
8 0 1:58b 0 2L 2L 2e 0 1L 2:27 0 00:04:32
9 0 1:58b 0 2L 13e 3e 3e 2L 2:19 0 00:04:40
10 0 1:58b 0 6e % 1L 2e 0 2:43 0 00:04:59
11 0 1:58b 0 1e 2L 3L 4L 0 2:33 0 00:04:41
12 0 1:58b 0 3L 0 1e 0 5L 2:41 0 00:04:48
13 0 1:58b 0 2L 0 1L 4L 4e 2:28 0 00:04:37
14 0 1:58b 0 1e 6e Te 1L 2e 3:27 0 00:05:42
15 0 1:58b 0 3e 6e 3e 2e 2e 2:47 0 00:05:01
16 0 1:58b 0 1ML 2L 1L 2L 3L 2:22 0 00:04:39
17 0 1:58b 0 0 6L 1L 1L 2L 2:41 0 00:04:49
18 0 1:58b 0 2L 8e 8e 2L 1:05L 2:47 0 00:06:10
19 0 1:58b 0 3L 1L 0 2L 5L 2:48 0 00:04:57
20 0 1:58b 0 3L 251 6e 4e 1e 2:45 0 00:05:22
21 0 2:02 0 9L 1e 1e 1L 2L 3:29 0 00:05:45
22 0 1:58b 0 6L 1L 3L 1e 2L 2:49 0 00:05:10
23 0 1:58b 0 5L 0 0 0 1L 2:38 0 00:04:42
24 0 2:25 0 4L 47e 42e 1L 2L 3:24 0 00:07:25
25 0 2:12 0 0 7L 6L 12e 1L 3:10 0 00:05:48
26 0 2:17 0 12L 37e 2L 1e 1:21L 3:12 0 00:07:42
27 0 1:58b 0 36L 1:20L 12e 2e 2L 3:04f 0 00:07:14
28 0 3:08 0 13L 48L 11e 6e 2L 3:17 0 00:07:45
29 0 1:58b 0 8e 1:01L 1L 6L 1% 313 0 00:06:46
30 0 2:33 0 24L 47L 11e 9L 3L 3:27 0 00:07:34
31 0 2:43 0 1:10e 1:.01L 12e 5:.00L 1:25¢ 3:45 0 00:15:16
32 0 1:58b 0 14L 7L 3:06L 1:34e 5L 3:34 0 00:10:38
33 0 1:59 0 7L 2:04L 4L 1L 4L 2:49 0 00:07:08
34 0 1:59 0 12e 15L 5e Te 4L 3:05 0 00:05:47
35 0 1:58b 0 11L 1e 0 2L 1L 3:56f 0 00:06:09
36 0 1:58b 0 32e 15e 4L 1L 7L 2:54f 0 00:05:51
37 0 1:58b 0 1% 5:00m Oc 2L 8L 2:30 0 00:09:57
38 0 1:58b 0 21e b4L 37e 22e 46e 2:45 0 00:07:43
39 0 1:58b 0 5:00L 5:00m Oc 5:00m  5:00m 4:30w 0 00:26:28
40 0 1:58b 0 221 6L 20L 2L % 2:37 0 00:05:34
41 0 1:58b 0 5e 4e 2e 5L 3L 3:11 0 00:05:28
42 0 1:58b 0 8L 14e 12e 0 4e 2:35 0 00:05:11
43 0 2:09 0 2L 2L 8L 6e 5e 2:38 0 00:05:10
44 0 1:58b 0 5:00m Oc 6L 9L 2L 2:48 0 00:10:03
45 0 3:55t 0 36e 1L 20e 47e 1e 3:13 0 00:08:53
46 0 2:07 0 1:58e 51e 1:30e 8L 21e 3:15 0 00:10:10
47 0 2:09 0 4:421 1:09¢ 24L 1:13L 11e 3:10 0 00:12:58
48 0 3:10 0 2:59L 18L 26L 29L 5L 3:23 0 00:10:50

Codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-bogey t- target



Time Card 2 East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

No 3 - Thorpe 4 - Mickle 5- RSB IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCB3 IRTC B4 SC6 Total
Farmyard 1 Mere 1 Larkshall 1

1 1:01 3:38b 2:15 0 2e 1e 0 3e 0 00:07:00
2 1:02 3:38b 2:19 0 1L 2e 0 1e 0 00:07:03
3 1:04 3:38b 2:22 0 2L 1e 2e 1e 0 00:07:10
4 1:.04 3:38b 2:16 0 2e 1L 1e 1L 0 00:07:03
5 1:02 3:38b 2:10 0 0 2e 2e 5e 0 00:06:59
6 58 3:38b 2:14 0 13e 1e 1e 1L 0 00:07:06
7 1:.03 4:00 2:16 0 1e 3e 1e 2e 0 00:07:26
8 1:00 3:38b 2:16 0 3e 1e 1e 5e 0 00:07:04
9 1:01 3:38b 2:11 0 0 0 0 1L 0 00:06:51
10 1:20f 3:38b 2:22 0 10e 8L 3e 6e 0 00:07:47
11 1:06 3:45 2:23 0 1e 2L 1L 2e 0 00:07:20
12 1:20 3:38b 2:20 0 2L 5e 2L 1e 0 00:07:28
13 1:05 3:38b 2:19 0 % 18L 14L 19L 0 00:08:02
14 1:10 4:06 2:49 0 7e 4e 2e 6e 0 00:08:24
15 1:.05 3:38b 2:23 0 14e 10e 3L 6e 0 00:07:39
16 1:00 3:38b 2:15 0 3e 4L 1L 2e 0 00:07:03
17 1:06 3:44 2:29f 0 1e 4L 2L 5e 0 00:07:31
18 1:03 3:56 2:28 0 0 7L 3e 5e 0 00:07:42
19 1:.04 3:46 2:26 0 3L 3L 6e 27e 0 00:07:55
20 1:06 3:41 2:36 0 3e 3e 2e 1e 0 00:07:32
21 1:09 4:08 2:33 0 4e 3L 3e 1e 0 00:08:01
22 1:08 3:53 2:31 0 1e 18L 1e 2e 0 00:07:54
23 1:.05 3:38b 2:22 0 0 0 3L 2e 0 00:07:10
24 1:18 4:48 3:02f 0 7e 13L 2L 0 0 00:09:30
25 1:09 4:27 2:35 0 1L 15e 6e 28e 0 00:09:11
26 1:13 4:13 Rird 00:00:00
27 1.07 3:57 2:35 0 3L 2e 3L 1e 0 00:07:48
28 1:20t 6:31 3:15 0 22¢ 20e 24e 53e 0 00:13:05
29 1.07 4:14 2:30 0 1L 5:00m Oc 21e 0 00:13:13
30 1:20t 5:10 3:13 0 7L 34L 8L 11e 0 00:10:43
31 1:16 4:55 3:08f 0 18L 1e 2L 0 0 00:09:40
32 1:06 3:49 2:38 0 12e 5oL 10L 1:45L 0 00:10:39
33 1:06 3:57 2:32f 0 4L 3L 1L 3L 0 00:07:46
34 1:.07 4:10 2:33 0 53e 18e 24L 12e 0 00:09:37
35 1:10 4:01 2:46 0 5e 12L 6L 5e 0 00:08:25
36 1:03 3:45 Rird 00:00:00
37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00:00
38 1:04 3:52 2:32 0 12e 14L 44e 23e 0 00:09:01
39 1:11 3:55 2:27 0 12L 2:20e 1:15L 1:33e 0 00:12:53
40 1:13 4:07 2:29 0 oL 1:11L 6L 5L 0 00:09:20
41 1:04 3:40 2:22 0 8e 3e Rird 00:00:00
42 1:05 3:44 217 0 6e 5e 2e % 0 00:07:28
43 1:12 4:31 2:43 0 4e 10e 1e 1e 0 00:08:42
44 1:15 4:19 2:50f 0 1111 37e 18e 26e 0 00:10:56
45 1:20t 6:50 2:51 0 14e 5:00m  5:00m  5:.00m 0 00:26:15
46 1:20t 4:57 2:56 0 19 Te 44e 20e 0 00:10:43
47 1:14 4:07 4:18f 0 16e 5:00L 0 3:23e 0 00:18:18
48 1:17 5:57 3:04 0 35L 1e 50e 7e 0 00:11:51

Codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-bogey t- target



TimeCard3 East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

No MTC2 RSC IRTC C1 IRTC C2 IRTCC3 IRTC C4 6 - Mickle 7 - Thorpe 8- SC9 Total
Mere 2 Farmyard 2  Larkshall 2

1 0 0 1L 3e 1e 2e 3:47 1:01 2:09b 0 00:07:04
2 0 0 0 3e 1L 4L 3:38b 1:02 2:10 0 00:06:58
3 0 0 0 3e 2e 8L 4:01 1:02 2:19 0 00:07:35
4 0 0 1L 2e 0 2e 3:54 1:00 2:16 0 00:07:15
5 0 0 5e 2e 5e 1L 3:49f 1:00 211 0 00:07:13
6 0 0 0 2e de 3L 3:58 58 2:10 0 00:07:15
7 0 0 4L 3e 1L 1e 4:24 1:03 212 0 00:07:48
8 0 0 1e e 0 3e 4:02 59 2:21f 0 00:07:32
9 0 0 4L e 2L 3L 3:46 58 2:09b 0 00:07:08
10 0 0 46L 1e 5L 9L Rtrd 00:00:00
11 0 0 2L 2e 4L 3e 4:24 1:08 2:20 0 00:08:03
12 0 0 5L 2L 5L 2L 4:08 1:03 217 0 00:07:42
13 0 0 3L 0 5L 11e 4:06 1:05 2:15 0 00:07:45
14 0 0 6L o€ de 0 4:44 1:08 2:37 0 00:08:44
15 0 0 de 10e 5L 5e 4:12 1:01 219 0 00:07:56
16 0 0 3L 2e 5L 7L 3:57 56 2:16 0 00:07:26
17 0 0 0 4L 0 13L 4:27 1:05 2:22 0 00:08:11
18 0 0 24e 19L 13L 15L 4:43 1:02 2:24 0 00:09:20
19 0 0 4L 1% 12L 19L 4:14 1:06 2:28 0 00:08:42
20 0 0 1L % 1e 3e 4:13 1:02 2:26 0 00:07:55
21 0 0 2e 5e 1e 3e 4:57 1:15 2:38 0 00:09:01
22 0 0 3L 4:49L 3L 3L 4:33 1:06 2:29 0 00:13:06
23 0 0 2L 3e 2L 18L 4:08 1:01 2:26 0 00:08:00
24 0 0 16e 15L 21e 3e 5:27 1:15 2:55 0 00:10:32
25 0 0 15L 9L 27L 7L 5:16 1:10 4:18t 0 00:11:42
27 0 0 2e 7L 35e % 4:26 1:03 2:26 0 00:08:48
28 0 0 27e 10L e 36e 7:16t 1:20t 3:21 0 00:13:16
29 0 0 1L 2L 6L 2L 4:46 1:07 2:33 0 00:08:37
30 2:00L 0 5e 21L 14L 1:43L 5:51 1:20t 3:06 0 00:14:40
31 0 0 37e 1:26L 58L 2:08L 5:50 1:17 2:57 0 00:15:13
32 0 0 0 3:46L 27L 40e 4:30 1:07 2:40 0 00:13:10
33 0 0 5e 3e de 211L 4:26 1:04 2:28 0 00:10:21
34 0 0 6e 1:08L 54L 5:00L 4:59 1:20w 3:08 0 00:16:35
35 0 0 1L 0 1% 5e 4:51 1:11 2:39 0 00:09:06
38 0 0 38e 1% 7L 56e 4:34 1:00 2:21 0 00:09:55
39 0 0 Te 1e 16e 56e 4:24 1:05 2:32f 0 00:09:21
40 0 0 10L 3L 15L 1:14L 4:34 1:20t 2:28 0 00:10:04
42 0 0 4L % 0 5:00L 4:20 57 217 0 00:12:47
43 0 0 20e 1ML 42L 28e Rtrd 00:00:00
44 0 0 1L 1L 2e 35L 5:19 1:15 2:32 0 00:09:45
45 0 0 37L 16e 1e 44L 7:16t 1:20t 2:45 0 00:12:59
46 0 0 1% 5L 3de 52e 5:34 1:17 2:51 0 00:11:32
47 0 0 2e 31L 2e 18L 5:12 1:11 2:42 0 00:09:58
48 0 0 16e 11e 14e 5:00m 6:54 1:20 2:50 0 00:16:45

Codes: e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-bogey t- target



Time Card 4

CarN 9 - High 10 - Camp
o Bridgham Farm 2
1 2:31
2 2:33
3 2:44
4 2:38
5 2:26f
6 2:19
7 2:31
8 2:33
9 2:44
11 2:41
12 2:54
13 2:34
14 3:11
15 2:56
16 2:28
17 2:50
18 3:10
19 2:52
20 2:55f
21 2:54
22 2:50
23 3:09
24 3:26
25 3:01
27 2:51
28 3:37
29 3:.03
30 3:38
31 3:09
32 3:15
33 2:59
34 2:59
35 3:40
38 2:51
39 3:19f
40 2:42
42 2:33
44 2:39
45 3:14
46 3:16
47 3:55
48 4:30t

Codes:

RSD

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OoOoOoOoOOooo o o

IRTC
D1

1e
0
1e
2L
2e
3e
0
1e
2L
1L
2L
4L
7L
1e
2L
0
2e
2L
1e
6L
0
2L
2e
2e
2e
14e
12e
3e
20e
1L
1L
1e
1L
8e
2%
10L
2e
1L
24e
12e
20L
15L

IRTC  IRTC
D2 D3
2e 2e
2e 1L
0 1e
2L 2L
de 1L
0 1e
0 1e
1L 1e
1e 2L
0 1L
3e 5L
3L 1L
5e 0
de 0
1L 2L
1e 5L
3e 0
1L 3L
de 3e
0 17e
4L Te
1L 4L
1e 3L
2e 17L
3e 2e

2% 4L
36e 3e
8L 14L
50L 57e
10L 31L
2e 2L
3L 34L
2e 6L
22e 1ML
8L 4:.07L
7L 19L
1e 1L
23e  1.00L
51e 34e
19 35e
6e 17L
5:00m  5:00m

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

11 - Hall
Farm 2

1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
1:58b
2:01
1:58b
1:58b
2:06
2:14
1:58b
31
2:14
2:37
2:29
2:01
1:59
2:.03
2:.06
1:58b
1:58b
2:05
1:58b
2:15
3:10
2:22
2:01
3:56m

RSE

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

IRTC
E1

1L
5:00L
2L
0
4L
5L
0
0

1:15L
7L
3L
1e
2e
4L
2L
3e
2L
2e
6L
2e
5L
5e
1:21L
1L
24L
1:54L
1:06L
5:00L
3:27L
11e
4L
1L
1:38L
1:36L
2L
1e
2:39L
21e
31L
22e

5:00m  5:00m

IRTC  IRTC
E2 E3
2e 0
2L 2L
2e 0
1L 3L

10e 2L
2e 2e
2L 2L
0 2e
0 1L
250 2L
3L 4L
1L 5L
3e 4e
18e 6L
1e 2L
5e 1e
5e 4L
0 Te
7e 4L
7e 3e
4L 0
de 4L
2e 1L
oL 2:16e
4e 1e
14e 1L
6e 36L
38L 31L
1:21e  2:12e
39L 11e
2e 10L
1:01L  20e
8L 11e
13e 38e
0 13L
27L 7L
0 2e
37L 8L
36L 34e
14e Te
1:03L  3:11L
5:00m  5:00m

SC12

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

MTC3 TotalPe

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO O OO oo oOoOo o oo o

n

00:04:37
00:09:38
00:04:48
00:04:46
00:04:47
00:04:30
00:04:34
00:04:36
00:04:51
00:06:23
00:05:16
00:04:49
00:05:29
00:05:25
00:04:38
00:05:02
00:05:25
00:05:05
00:05:14
00:05:34
00:05:05
00:05:27
00:05:46
00:09:22
00:05:02
00:08:14
00:08:44
00:08:55
00:16:18
00:10:15
00:05:26
00:07:05
00:06:15
00:07:59
00:11:50
00:05:59
00:04:38
00:09:42
00:09:44
00:07:36
00:11:15
00:38:41

e-early L-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop f-testfault b-bogey t-target



Positions after each Test East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Position 1 - Hall 2 - Camp 3 - Thorpe 4 - Mickle 5- 6 - Mickle 7 - Thorpe 8- 9 - High 10 - Camp 11 - Hall
Farm 1 Farm 1 Farmyard 1 Mere 1 Larkshall 1 Mere 2 Farmyard 2 Larkshall 2 Bridgham Farm 2 Farm 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 6 6 6 2 2 2 2 2
3 3 6 2 2 5 5 5 9 6 6
4 4 5 5 5 2 9 9 5 5 5
5 5 4 8 8 8 4 4 6 9 9
6 6 8 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 4
7 7 13 16 16 9 8 8 8 16 16
8 8 7 7 9 16 16 16 16 8 8
9 9 3 9 13 13 3 3 3 3 3
10 10 16 13 3 3 23 23 7 7 7
1 1 9 3 23 23 1 7 23 1 11
12 12 11 1 11 1 7 12 12 12 12
13 13 23 23 17 7 12 11 1 13 13
14 14 12 17 7 12 13 13 13 23 23
15 15 17 19 15 15 17 17 17 17 17
16 16 19 15 12 17 15 15 15 15 15
17 17 10 12 19 19 20 20 20 20 20
18 18 15 42 10 42 19 19 19 19 19
19 19 22 22 42 10 21 21 21 21 21
20 20 43 10 20 41 14 14 14 14 14
21 22 42 43 22 22 18 18 18 18 18
22 23 20 20 41 20 35 35 35 27 27
23 27 41 41 36 40 27 27 27 35 35
24 29 40 40 43 21 40 25 40 40 42
25 32 14 14 40 43 25 40 33 42 33
26 35 21 21 14 18 33 33 42 33 40
27 36 34 34 21 34 42 42 22 22 22
28 37 25 36 34 14 22 22 38 38 38
29 38 36 25 18 25 24 38 25 25 25



Positions after each Test East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Position 1 - Hall 2 - Camp 3 - Thorpe 4 - Mickle 5- 6 - Mickle 7 - Thorpe 8- 9 - High 10 - Camp 11 - Hall
Farm 1 Farm 1 Farmyard 1 Mere 1 Larkshall 1 Mere 2 Farmyard 2 Larkshall 2 Bridgham Farm 2 Farm 2

30 39 35 18 35 35 38 24 24 24 24
31 40 18 35 25 29 29 29 29 29 29
32 41 29 29 29 33 44 44 44 44 44

33 42 33 33 33 27 34 34 34 34 34

34 44 27 27 27 38 46 46 46 46 46

35 33 24 24 38 24 30 30 30 30 30
36 34 30 38 26 30 28 28 28 32 32
37 21 26 30 24 32 32 32 32 28 28

38 46 38 26 30 44 48 48 48 31 47

39 43 28 28 32 28 31 31 31 48 31

40 47 45 45 28 46 47 47 47 47 45

41 25 37 44 44 45 45 45 45 45 48

42 26 44 46 46 48 39 39 39 39 39
43 24 46 32 45 47

44 30 32 48 48 31

45 31 48 47 47 39

46 28 47 31 31

47 48 31 39 39

48 45 39



Positions after each IRTC East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Posiion  IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 Cc2 c3 c4 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2
1 6 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 7 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6 6
3 17 6 13 4 3 2 2 2 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 5 5
4 2 7 3 12 4 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 5 5 9 9
5 4 13 4 3 23 8 8 9 9 4 4 5 5 9 9 9 4 4
6 1 3 12 23 8 9 9 8 4 9 9 8 8 4 4 4 8 8
7 14 11 19 8 12 4 4 4 8 8 8 9 9 16 16 16 16 16
8 1 12 23 19 6 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 8 8 8 3 3
9 8 4 8 13 11 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 7 7
10 9 5 11 17 17 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 11 7 7 7 12 13
1 13 8 17 6 13 13 1" 1" 1 11 11 11 7 1" 11 11 13 12
12 18 19 6 11 19 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 23 12 12 12 23 23
13 3 23 41 15 35 7 13 12 12 17 12 17 12 13 23 13 17 17
14 12 17 15 35 5 12 12 17 17 12 17 12 17 23 13 23 15 15
15 15 14 35 7 7 17 17 13 13 13 13 13 13 17 17 17 20 20
16 19 15 7 14 15 19 19 19 42 42 42 42 15 15 15 15 1 11
17 20 41 14 5 14 15 42 42 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 19 19
18 5 18 16 16 10 42 15 15 10 20 20 20 19 19 19 19 2 2
19 23 35 5 21 21 10 10 10 19 19 19 19 10 21 21 21 21 14
20 41 16 21 41 16 41 41 20 20 22 10 10 21 14 14 14 14 21
21 10 21 10 10 41 22 20 22 22 10 21 21 14 18 18 18 18 18
22 22 9 9 18 9 20 22 21 21 21 14 14 35 27 27 27 27 27
23 29 10 18 9 22 40 21 18 18 14 43 18 18 35 35 35 35 35
24 33 43 22 22 43 18 18 43 43 43 18 35 43 40 40 42 42 42
25 42 22 43 43 42 21 43 14 14 18 35 43 27 42 42 40 40 33
26 16 25 25 42 20 43 14 35 49 35 3 3 25 33 33 33 33 40
27 35 32 34 20 25 14 35 25 33 33 40 40 40 22 22 22 22 22
28 21 42 20 25 34 25 25 40 40 27 27 27 33 38 25 25 24 24
29 34 20 42 34 36 35 40 33 25 40 25 25 24 25 38 38 25 25
30 43 34 40 40 40 34 34 27 27 25 34 34 42 24 24 24 38 38



Positions after each IRTC East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Position  IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC
A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 B1 B2 B3 B4 c1 c2 c3 c4 D1 D2 D3 E1 E2

31 25 40 36 36 18 29 33 34 34 34 24 24 22 29 29 29 29 29
32 32 36 26 26 29 33 27 38 38 24 38 38 38 44 44 44 34 34
) 37 26 29 29 24 27 38 24 24 38 22 22 29 34 34 34 46 46
34 38 29 38 24 30 38 24 30 30 29 29 29 44 46 46 46 44 44
35 40 38 30 30 27 24 30 32 29 30 30 30 28 30 30 30 30 30
36 24 24 24 27 33 30 32 29 28 44 44 44 34 32 32 32 28 28
37 26 30 27 38 28 32 28 28 46 46 46 28 30 28 28 28 32 32
38 36 27 33 33 26 28 29 44 44 28 28 46 46 3 3 3 47 47
39 27 28 28 28 38 44 46 46 32 32 48 48 32 48 47 47 31 31
40 30 33 45 45 45 46 44 48 48 48 32 32 48 47 48 45 45 45
41 28 45 31 46 46 45 48 3 31 31 31 31 31 45 45 48 39 39
42 31 31 32 32 32 48 3 47 47 47 47 47 47 39 39 39 48 48
43 46 46 46 44 44 47 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
44 45 48 48 37 37 3 47 39 39 39 39 39 39
45 48 44 44 48 48 39 39
46 47 37 37 47 47
47 39 47 47 31 31

48 44 39 39 39 39



Results of the Tests

Historic Rally
No Total
1 5 00:22:27
1 6 00:22:27
3 1 00:22:33
4 2 00:22:40
5 9 00:22:42
6 16 00:22:48
7 4 00:23:09
8 8 00:23:12
9 13 00:23:26
10 3 00:23:41
11 7 00:23:49
12 11 00:24:16
13 15 00:24:17
13 12 00:24:17
15 23 00:24:23
16 17 00:24:40
16 19 00:24:40
16 20 00:24:40
19 38 00:24:55
20 22 00:25:15
21 33 00:25:19
2 2 00:25:25
23 18 00:25:29
2440 00:25:33
25 32 00:26:38
26 29 00:26:45
21 21 00:27:06
28 14 00:27:08
29 39 00:27:19
30 H# 00:27:23
31 3 00:28:18
32 25 00:29:32
33 4 00:30:06
4 3 00:31:29
3B 30 00:32:15
36 28 00:36:16
Run
No Total
1 42 00:23:44
2 44 00:27:10
3 46 00:29:55
4 47 00:29:59
5 45 00:35:54
6 48 00:36:21

Class
34

2

34
2
34

78
78
78

—\010'1070301!\)07;

0 O N O OO N B O WO W N OO, 00 BRAEDND NN WWwW 2N gRrRE O
oo N o NN oo o N —_ -
(o<} (o<} (o]

~
(o<}

o oW N =
A XUV XV XUV XD

Driver
Owen Turner

Matthew Abrey
Dan Willan
Leigh J Powley
James Ciriffiths
Dan Darkin
Harvey Steele
Gavin Rogers
Tim Tordoff
Dave Leadbetter
Paul Hernaman
Ken Binstead
Angus McQueen
Les Andrew
Hugh Garnish
Philip Wood
Simon Malins
Paul O'Kane
Peter Joy

Mark Goodwin
Paul Heaney
Stanley Graham
Bill Cleyndert
Lee Davies
Douglas Smith
Jeff Wincott

lan Doble
Emma Henchoz
Mark Taylor
Andrew Parr
Phil Cheek

Rich Harrison
Jacolyn Wales
Dean Forrest
Peter Geering
Brian Dwelly

Driver
John Peterson

Curtis Jacoby
Julian Riley
Richard Gormley
Gavin Print
Georgina Mitchell

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Navigator
Amy Henchoz

lan Canavan
Niall Frost
Brian Goff
James Howell
Nick Darkin
Martin Pitt
Suze Endean
lan Frazer
Cath Woodman
lain Tullie
Sarah Binstead
Mike Cochrane
Nick Middleton
David Bell
Kelvin Phipps
Suzanne Barker
Henry Carr
Amy Joy
Anthony Davies
Sandra Heaney
Liz Jordan
Emily Anderson
Richard White
Adam Blacker
Anne Tweddell
David Mann
Rob Henchoz
Saria Monsen-Elvik
Robert Funnell
Chris Rhodes
Peter John Boyce
David Morris
Jeff Holtom
John Christmas
Janette Dwelly

Navigator
David Smalley

Dexter Jacoby
Sara Riley
David Peplow
Emma Print
James Mitchell

Year
1977
1974
1962
1986
1972
1990
1971
1971
1989
1974
1972
1973
1982
1981
1977
1964
1973
1975
1959
1977
1969
1972
1928
1973
1973
1961
1970
1960
1990
1965
1970
1980
1966
1976
1971
1986

Year
1963
1990
1959
1974
1992
1955

Gar

Mitsubishi Lancer
Austin Mini

Volvo PV544

Toyota Corolla

Austin Mini 1275GT
Mazda MX5

Volvo 144

Reliant Scimitar SE5A
Peugeot 205

BMW 2002

Porsche 911

MG B

BMW 323i

Peugeot 104 ZS

Ford Fiesta

Volvo P1800

Hillman Hunter
Mercedes Benz 280 SLC
Lotus Elite

Triumph TR7

Lancia Fulvia
Triumph Dolomite 1850
Ford Model A Special
Austin Mini

Mercedes Benz 280S
Riley 1.5

MG C GT

Volvo PV544

Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI
Austin Cooper S
Hillman Hartwell Avenger
VW Golf GTI Mk1

MG BGT

MG B Roadster

MG B Roadster
Porsche 9245

Gar

Austin Mini Cooper S
Jaguar XJ-S

Riley 1.5

MG BGT

Mazda Eunos Roadster
Triumph TR2

GG
1600
1287
1800
1587
1275
1597
1986
2994
1580
1990
2700
1800
2295
1219
1598
2000
1725
2975
1216
1998
1300
1854
3600
1275
2800
1489
2913
1800
1600
1293
1600
1600
1798
1800
1798
2479

66
1293
5300
1489
1798
1590
1991



Results of the Regularities

Historic Rally
No Total
1 1 00:00:25
2 4 00:00:26
3 3 00:00:31
4 8 00:00:32
5 7 00:00:37
6 6 00:00:48
6 9 00:00:48
8 17 00:00:53
9 23 00:00:56
10 12 00:00:57
1 16 00:00:58
12 5 00:01:01
13 14 00:01:11
14 21 00:01:15
15 20 00:01:23
16 35 00:01:37
17 15 00:01:44
18 13 00:01:47
19 19 00:01:59
20 1M 00:02:11
21 24 00:03:07
22 18 00:03:08
23 27 00:03:27
24 2 00:05:22
24 33 00:05:22
26 40 00:05:24
27 22 00:06:00
28 28 00:06:04
29 25 00:06:31
30 30 00:07:37
31 38 00:09:43
32 29 00:10:35
33 34 00:11:41
34 32 00:18:04
3B 3 00:24:58
36 39 00:33:13
Run
No Total
1 42 00:06:20
2 46 00:10:06
3 44 00:13:16
4 45 00:21:57
5 47 00:22:30
6 48 00:36:46

Class
1

NN NN DN NN

78
34
34

© ~N O O A W N O OB OO OB O W N P WO W WD NS, 22D, 0RO

o oW N =
A XU XU XUV XD

Driver

Dan Willan
Harvey Steele
Dave Leadbetter
Gavin Rogers
Paul Hernaman
Matthew Abrey
James Griffiths
Philip Wood
Hugh Garnish
Les Andrew
Dan Darkin
Owen Turner
Emma Henchoz
lan Doble

Paul O'Kane
Phil Cheek
Angus McQueen
Tim Tordoff
Simon Malins
Ken Binstead
Jacolyn Wales
Bill Cleyndert
Stanley Graham
Leigh J Powley
Paul Heaney
Lee Davies
Mark Goodwin
Brian Dwelly
Rich Harrison
Peter Geering
Peter Joy

Jeff Wincott
Andrew Parr
Douglas Smith
Dean Forrest
Mark Taylor

Driver

John Peterson
Julian Riley
Curtis Jacoby
Gavin Print
Richard Gormley
Georgina Mitchell

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

Navigator
Niall Frost
Martin Pitt

Cath Woodman
Suze Endean
lain Tullie

lan Canavan
James Howell
Kelvin Phipps
David Bell

Nick Middleton
Nick Darkin
Amy Henchoz
Rob Henchoz
David Mann
Henry Carr
Chris Rhodes
Mike Cochrane
lan Frazer
Suzanne Barker
Sarah Binstead
David Morris
Emily Anderson
Liz Jordan
Brian Goff
Sandra Heaney
Richard White
Anthony Davies
Janette Dwelly
Peter John Boyce
John Christmas
Amy Joy

Anne Tweddell
Robert Funnell
Adam Blacker
Jeff Holtom
Saria Monsen-Elvik

Navigator
David Smalley
Sara Riley
Dexter Jacoby
Emma Print
David Peplow
James Mitchell

Year
1962

1971
1974
1971
1972
1974
1972
1964
1977
1981
1990
1977
1960
1970
1975
1970
1982
1989
1973
1973
1966
1928
1972
1986
1969
1973
1977
1986
1980
1971
1959
1961
1965
1973
1976
1990

Year
1963

1959
1990
1992
1974
1955

Lar
Volvo PV544

Volvo 144

BMW 2002

Reliant Scimitar SESA
Porsche 911

Austin Mini

Austin Mini 1275GT
Volvo P1800

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 104 ZS
Mazda MX5
Mitsubishi Lancer
Volvo PV544

MG C GT

Mercedes Benz 280 SLC
Hillman Hartwell Avenger
BMW 323i

Peugeot 205

Hillman Hunter

MG B

MG BGT

Ford Model A Special
Triumph Dolomite 1850
Toyota Corolla

Lancia Fulvia

Austin Mini

Triumph TR7

Porsche 9245

VW Golf GTI Mk1

MG B Roadster

Lotus Elite

Riley 1.5

Austin Cooper S
Mercedes Benz 280S
MG B Roadster
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI

Far

Austin Mini Cooper S
Riley 1.5

Jaguar XJ-S

Mazda Eunos Roadster
MG BGT

Triumph TR2

[H
1800
1986
1990
2994
2700
1287
1275
2000
1598
1219
1597
1600
1800
2913
2975
1600
2295
1580
1725
1800
1798
3600
1854
1587
1300
1275
1998
2479
1600
1798
1216
1489
1293
2800
1800
1600

[H
1293
1489
5300
1590
1798
1991



Class Results

at the Finish
Pos No Total
1
1 1 00:22:58
2 14 00:28:19
3 38 00:34:38
2
1 6 00:23:15
2 9 00:23:30
3 4 00:23:35
4 8 00:23:44
5 3 00:24:12
6 7 00:24:26
7 20 00:26:03
8 27 00:28:52
34
1 5 00:23:28
2 16 00:23:46
3 13 00:25:13
4 2 00:28:02
5
1 21 00:28:21
2 18 00:28:37
3 24 00:33:13
4 29 00:37:20
5 34 00:39:04
6
1 17 00:25:33
2 1 00:26:27
3 19 00:26:39
4 35 00:29:55
5 33 00:30:41
6 40 00:30:57
7 30 00:41:52
8 32 00:44:42
78
1 12 00:25:14
2 23 00:25:19
3 15 00:26:01
4 22 00:31:15
5 25 00:36:03
6 28 00:42:20
7 31 00:56:27
8 39 01:00:32
R
1 42 00:30:04
2 46 00:40:01
3 44 00:40:26
4 47 00:52:29
5 45 00:57:51
6 438 01:18:07

O/A

10
18

20
21
27
30
31

13
16
17
23
24
25
32
34

11

14
26
29
33
35
36

D G AW NN

Final

Driver

Dan Willan
Emma Henchoz
Peter Joy

Matthew Abrey
James Griffiths
Harvey Steele
Gavin Rogers
Dave Leadbetter
Paul Hernaman
Paul O'Kane
Stanley Graham

Owen Turner
Dan Darkin
Tim Tordoff
Leigh J Powley

lan Doble

Bill Cleyndert
Jacolyn Wales
Jeff Wincott
Andrew Parr

Philip Wood
Ken Binstead
Simon Malins
Phil Cheek
Paul Heaney
Lee Davies
Peter Geering
Douglas Smith

Les Andrew
Hugh Garnish
Angus McQueen
Mark Goodwin
Rich Harrison
Brian Dwelly
Dean Forrest
Mark Taylor

John Peterson
Julian Riley
Curtis Jacoby
Richard Gormley
Gavin Print
Georgina Mitchell

East Anglian Classic - 18 June 2022

20:04

Kirkby Lonsdale
HRCR/Chelmsford MC
HRCR

Chelmsford MC
HRCR

HRCR

Tavern

HRCR

HRCR/West Suffolk
HERO

Wickford AC/HRCR

Chelmsford MC
VCRR

Matlock

HRCR

HRCR/SCCON
HERO

HRCR
KDMC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR/Potteries & Newca
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR / KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Ripon MSC

HRCR

HRCR

HERO /HRCR
HRCR/Knutsford DMC
HRCR/Knutsford&DMC
HRCR

HRCR/Owen

HRCR

CMC/KLDMC/SCCON
HRCR SCCON
Chelmsford MC
ECMC

Eastern Counties MC
SCCON

Navigator

Niall Frost
Rob Henchoz
Amy Joy

lan Canavan
James Howell
Martin Pitt
Suze Endean
Cath Woodman
lain Tullie
Henry Carr

Liz Jordan

Amy Henchoz
Nick Darkin
lan Frazer
Brian Goff

David Mann
Emily Anderson
David Morris
Anne Tweddell
Robert Funnell

Kelvin Phipps
Sarah Binstead
Suzanne Barker
Chris Rhodes
Sandra Heaney
Richard White
John Christmas
Adam Blacker

Nick Middleton
David Bell

Mike Cochrane
Anthony Davies
Peter John Boyce
Janette Dwelly

Jeff Holtom

Saria Monsen-Elvik

David Smalley
Sara Riley
Dexter Jacoby
David Peplow
Emma Print
James Mitchell

llkley DMC
HRCR/Chelmsford
HRCR

Iikley
HRCR
HRCR

Car

Volvo PV544
Volvo PV544
Lotus Elite

Austin Mini
Austin Mini 1275GT
Volvo 144

Chelmsford/South O Reliant Scimitar SE5A

HRCR
HRCR!/Ilkley DMC

BMW 2002
Porsche 911

lkley & DMC / HRC Mercedes Benz 280 SLC
Maidstone & Mid Ke Triumph Dolomite 1850

Ilkey
HRCR
Matlock
HRCR

SCCON
HRCR

HRCR
KDMC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR/Matlock & D
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Ripon MSC

HRCR / Alwoodley
HRCR

Mitsubishi Lancer
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla

MG C GT

Ford Model A Special
MG BGT

Riley 1.5

Austin Cooper S

Volvo P1800

MG B

Hillman Hunter

Hillman Hartwell Avenger
Lancia Fulvia

Austin Mini

MG B Roadster
Mercedes Benz 280S

Peugeot 104 ZS
Ford Fiesta

HERO / Blackpalfrey BMW 323i
HRCRI/LIandysul MC Triumph TR7
HRCR/Knutsford/Bla VW Golf GTI Mk1

HRCR
HRCR/Owen
HRCR

Kings Lynn DMC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC

Porsche 924S
MG B Roadster
Peugeot 205 1.6 GTI

Austin Mini Cooper S
Riley 1.5

Jaguar XJ-S

MG BGT

Eastern Counties M Mazda Eunos Roadster

SCCON

Triumph TR2

cC

1800
1800
1216

1287
1275
1986
2994
1990
2700
2975
1854

1600
1597
1580
1587

2913
3600
1798
1489
1293

2000
1800
1725
1600
1300
1275
1798
2800

1219
1598
2295
1998
1600
2479
1800
1600

1293
1489
5300
1798
1590
1991



